

State of New Hampshire
Supreme Court

NO. 2004-0253

2004 TERM

JULY SESSION

A&B LUMBER COMPANY, LLC

v.

BEVERLY & GEORGE VRUSHO

BRIEF OF DENISE BEVERLY & GEORGE VRUSHO

By: Joshua L. Gordon, Esq.
Law Office of Joshua L. Gordon
26 S. Main St., #175
Concord, NH 03301
(603) 226-4225

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES *ii*

QUESTIONS PRESENTED *1*

STATEMENT OF FACTS AND STATEMENT OF THE CASE *2*

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT *5*

ARGUMENT *6*

 I. Suit Against Beverly and George is Barred by the Statute of Limitations *6*

 II. Suit Against Beverly and George is Barred by Laches *9*

 III. Damages Award is Much Greater Than the Evidence Supports *11*

CONCLUSION *13*

REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT AND CERTIFICATION *13*

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

New Hampshire Cases

<i>Clipper Affiliates v. Checovich</i> , 138 N.H. 271 (1994)	11
<i>Engel v. Brown</i> , 69 N.H. 183 (1897)	6
<i>Exeter Bank v. Sullivan</i> , 6 N.H. 124 (1833)	6, 7
<i>Grant v. Town of Newton</i> , 117 N.H. 159 (1977)	11
<i>Healey v. Town of New Durham</i> , 140 N.H. 232 (1995)	9
<i>Holt v. Gage</i> , 60 N.H. 536 (1881)	7, 8
<i>Jenot v. White Mt. Acceptance Corp.</i> , 124 N.H. 701 (1984)	9
<i>Judge of Probate v. Ellis</i> , 63 N.H. 366 (1885)	8
<i>Appeal of City of Laconia</i> , 150 N.H. 91 (2003)	9
<i>Levensaler v. Batchelder</i> , 84 N.H. 192 (1929)	6
<i>Moore v. Knight Foundations, Inc.</i> , 122 N.H. 334 (1982)	11, 12
<i>Newell v. Clark</i> , 73 N.H. 289 (1905)	8
<i>Petrie-Clemons v. Butterfield</i> , 122 N.H. 120 (1982)	11

<i>Appeal of Plantier,</i> 126 N.H. 500 (1985)	9
<i>Pleakas v. Juris,</i> 107 N.H. 393 (1966)	10
<i>Premier Capital v. Gallagher,</i> 144 N.H. 284 (1999)	7, 8
<i>Russell v. Copp,</i> 5 N.H. 154 (1830)	6
<i>Town of Seabrook v. Vachon Management,</i> 144 N.H. 660 (2000)	9
<i>Soper v. Purdy,</i> 144 N.H. 268 (1999)	6, 8
<i>Stratton v. Jaffrey,</i> 102 N.H. 514 (1960)	12
<i>Titus v. Annis,</i> 77 N.H. 478 (1915)	8
<i>R. Zoppo Co., Inc. v. City of Manchester,</i> 122 N.H. 1109 (1982)	11, 12

Other States' Cases

<i>Root v. Thomas,</i> 160 S.W.2d 46 (Ark. 1942)	7
---	---

Secondary Authority

54 C.J.S. <i>Limitations of Actions</i> § 262	6, 8
51 AM. JUR. 2D <i>Limitations of Actions</i> §§ 332-335	8
